
Matchday 8

SERIE A TIM 2021-2022

PIER LUIGI PENZO STADIUM 20:45

Venezia 18/10/2021

VENEZIA FIORENTINA



Matchday 8

SERIE A TIM 2021-2022

1-0VENEZIA FIORENTINA

Venezia 18/10/2021 PIER LUIGI PENZO STADIUM - 20:45

Line-ups

VENEZIA

SERGIO ROMERO    GK88

TYRONNE EBUEHI22

MICHAEL SVOBODA30

PIETRO CECCARONI32

RIDGECIANO HAPS55

GIANLUCA BUSIO27

ANTONIO VACCA5

ETHAN AMPADU44

MATTIA ARAMU10

THOMAS HENRY14

DENNIS JOHNSEN17

4 - 3 - 3

88

22

30

32

55

27

5

44

10

14

17

Bench

NIKI MAENPAA1

CRISTIAN MOLINARO3

PASQUALE MAZZOCCHI7

TANNER TESSMANN8

FRANCESCO FORTE9

ARNOR SIGURDSSON11

DAAN HEYMANS18

SOFIAN KIYINE23

MATTIA CALDARA31

DOMEN CRNIGOJ33

DOR PERETZ42

DAVID OKEREKE77

FIORENTINA

GK    PIETRO TERRACCIANO 1

ALVARO ODRIOZOLA 29

NIKOLA MILENKOVIC 4

 IGOR 98

CRISTIANO BIRAGHI 3

GIACOMO BONAVENTURA 5

SOFYAN AMRABAT 34

ALFRED DUNCAN 32

JOSE' CALLEJON 7

DUSAN VLAHOVIC 9

RICCARDO SOTTIL 33

4 - 3 - 3

1

29

4

98

3

5

34

32

7

9

33

Bench

ANTONIO ROSATI 25

LUCAS MARTINEZ QUARTA 2

RICCARDO SAPONARA 8

YOUSSEF MALEH 14

ERICK PULGAR 15

ALEKSA TERZIC 17

LUCAS TORREIRA 18

NICOLAS GONZALEZ 22

LORENZO VENUTI 23

MARCO BENASSI 24

MATIJA NASTASIC 55

LOUIS MUNTEANU 67

Coach PAOLO ZANETTI Coach VINCENZO ITALIANO

LUCA  MASSIMI

GAETANO  MASSARA

Referee

Assistant referee 2

PIERO  GIACOMELLI

DAMIANO  DI IORIO

LUCA ZUFFERLI

Fourth Official

V.A.R.:

A.V.A.R.:

DOMENICO  ROCCAAssistant referee 1
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Match Events 

45' 90+5'1T 0' 2T 46'| |

VEN

FIO

2T

VENEZIA FIORENTINA

01
S. AMRABAT 

 24'

A. ODRIOZOLA 
 28'

M. ARAMU  
 36'

(T. HENRY)  
 36'

M. BENASSI  |  A. ODRIOZOLA 
 Int

D. OKEREKE  |  D. JOHNSEN  
 50'

L. TORREIRA  |  S. AMRABAT 
 56'

N. GONZALEZ  |  J. CALLEJON 
 56'

M. BENASSI 
 61'

P. CECCARONI  
 63'

D. CRNIGOJ  |  A. VACCA  
 65'

R. SOTTIL 
 69'

E. AMPADU  
 71'

Y. MALEH  |  G. BONAVENTURA 
 75'

R. SOTTIL 
 77'

E. PULGAR  |  A. DUNCAN 
 82'

D. HEYMANS  |  T. HENRY  
 87'

M. CALDARA  |  M. ARAMU  
 87'

Goal Penalty

Owngoal Missed Penalty

Red CardYellow Card Second Yellow Card

Legend

SubstitutionAssist

Yellow Card Coach PAOLO ZANETTI
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Game time

95'09 48'50

Played Time
 51% 26'27 - 22'23

1st Half - 2nd Half

BALL POSSESSION
Played Time 48'50

18'32 (38%) 30'18 (62%)

VENEZIA FIORENTINA

Total 18'32

11'26 (62%) 7'06 (38%)

VENEZIADEFENSIVE HALF ATTACKING HALF

Total 30'18

18'01 (59%) 12'17 (41%)

FIORENTINADEFENSIVE HALF ATTACKING HALF

QUARTERS BALL POSSESSION
1st H 0'-15'

3'06 5'65 6'53

16'-30'

3'09 5'65 5'18

31'-45'

3'18 5'65 4'43

2nd H 0'-15'

3'10 5'65 3'59

16'-30'

3'00 5'65 3'10

31'-50'

2'49 5'65 6'15

TEAM STATS  
FIOVEN

104Attempts

2(0)2(1)Attempts on target (goals)

1Attempts on target by Set piece plays

12Attempts on target from penalty box

5Attempts off target

32Blocked Shots

33Scoring Chances

11Key Passes

1Assists

1117Fouls Committed

52Corners

26Offsides

7/151/3Cross Successful/Attempted

96Dribbling

507277Passes Completed

87%75%Passes Completed/Attempted (%)

10334Passes Final Third

22785Balls played forward

6025Long Passes

12Saves

2631Recoveries
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PLAYER STATS
M OG SF FYC SYC RCGC S STPVENEZIA

S. ROMERO88 95' 12

M G BPFSPTOG A AT SC AS KP P P(%) PA R FYC SYC RC

T. EBUEHI22 95' 45 17 71 4 3

M. SVOBODA30 95' 56 38 88 8 8

P. CECCARONI32 95' 621 45 83 6 6 1

R. HAPS55 95' 543 24 75 8 3

G. BUSIO27 95' 391 24 83 10 3

A. VACCA5 65' 46 33 80 8 2

E. AMPADU44 95' 471 1 22 65 8 5 1

M. ARAMU10 87' 1 4111 1 1 16 62 8 2

T. HENRY14 87' 292 1 15 75 9 2

D. JOHNSEN17 50' 15 6 50 5

D. HEYMANS18 8' 3 1 100 1

M. CALDARA31 8' 3 1 50 1

D. CRNIGOJ33 30' 15 6 60 3 2

D. OKEREKE77 45' 2311 2 2 8 73 4 1

M OG SF FYC SYC RCGC S STPFIORENTINA

P. TERRACCIANO1 95' 1 1

M G BPFSPTOG A AT SC AS KP P P(%) PA R FYC SYC RC

A. ODRIOZOLA29 45' 361 27 96 10 1

N. MILENKOVIC4 95' 1131 89 87 27 10

IGOR98 95' 105 92 97 31 6

C. BIRAGHI3 95' 1002 59 83 30

G. BONAVENTURA5 75' 4513 1 1 25 81 15 1

S. AMRABAT34 56' 52 43 90 19 1 1

A. DUNCAN32 82' 431 27 90 19 3

J. CALLEJON7 56' 281 21 91 12

D. VLAHOVIC9 95' 273 1 3 3 75 4

R. SOTTIL33 77' 385 17 85 13 1 1

Y. MALEH14 20' 11 4 80 4 2

E. PULGAR15 13' 15 14 100 10 1

L. TORREIRA18 39' 332 1 21 81 13 2

N. GONZALEZ22 39' 2211 1 2 4 57 4 2

M. BENASSI24 50' 45 1 29 81 15 3 1

PLAYERS RANKING
Attempts

G. BONAVENTURA FIO1 3

D. VLAHOVIC FIO2 3

L. TORREIRA FIO3 2

M. ARAMU VEN4 1

G. BUSIO VEN5 1

Attempts on target (goals)

M. ARAMU VEN 11

G. BONAVENTURA FIO 12

N. GONZALEZ FIO 13

D. OKEREKE VEN 14

Passes Final Third

C. BIRAGHI FIO 171

IGOR FIO 132

A. DUNCAN FIO 103

N. MILENKOVIC FIO 94

R. SOTTIL FIO 95

Scoring Chances

D. OKEREKE VEN 21

M. ARAMU VEN 12

G. BONAVENTURA FIO 13

N. GONZALEZ FIO 14

D. VLAHOVIC FIO 15

Balls Played

N. MILENKOVIC FIO 1131

IGOR FIO 1052

C. BIRAGHI FIO 1003

P. CECCARONI VEN 624

M. SVOBODA VEN 565

Passes Completed

IGOR FIO 921

N. MILENKOVIC FIO 892

C. BIRAGHI FIO 593

P. CECCARONI VEN 454

S. AMRABAT FIO 435

Key Passes

E. AMPADU VEN 11

M. BENASSI FIO 12

Dribbling

R. SOTTIL FIO 31

D. VLAHOVIC FIO 32

R. HAPS VEN 23

C. BIRAGHI FIO 14

T. EBUEHI VEN 15

Legenda

First Yellow CardFYC

OwngoalOG

Balls PlayedBP

Second Yellow Card SYC

Red Card RC

GoalsG

Goal Conceded GC

Minutes Played M

Assists AS

Fouls SufferedFS

AttemptsA

Attempts on targetAT

Scoring Chances SC

PostsPT

SavesS

Saves on set piece plyas STP

Saves on free kickSF

Passes Completed/Attempted
(%)

P(%)

Key PassesKP

Balls played forwardPA

Passes CompletedP

RecoveriesR
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62.99%

Team dangerousity considering
player's position of the own team, of

the opponents and of the ball.

TEAM INDICATORS

50.10% 57.84%DANGEROUSITY

53.39%

DANGEROUSITY IN MANEUVER
ACTIONS

DANGEROUSITY IN
TRANSITION ACTIONS

46.31%

DANGEROUSITY IN MANEUVER
ACTIONS

DANGEROUSITY IN
TRANSITION ACTIONS

54.56%

BALL PACE

BALL CONDUCTION PACE

64% 36% CONDUCTION V 63%37%S PASSES TIME

14.59km/h

35.52km/h 36.69km/h

12.11km/h

RECORDMEN
PASS GAIN

Number of players overtaken by a vertical pass (only successful passes are considered).
It shows how much a player tends to overcome the opponent's pressure lines.

1 88 S. ROMERO 4.33
2 55 R. HAPS 3.08
3 44 E. AMPADU 2.86
4 22 T. EBUEHI 2.80
5 5 A. VACCA 2.67

1 9 D. VLAHOVIC 9.00
2 3 C. BIRAGHI 4.31
3 32 A. DUNCAN 4.00
4 18 L. TORREIRA 3.57
5 29 A. ODRIOZOLA 3.50

PASS RISK

Measures the player's propensity to risk the pass (only successful passes are considered).

1 88 S. ROMERO 48.63%
2 17 D. JOHNSEN 40.00%
3 14 T. HENRY 35.33%
4 55 R. HAPS 29.13%
5 44 E. AMPADU 25.71%

1 5 G. BONAVENTURA 43.77%
2 22 N. GONZALEZ 40.60%
3 18 L. TORREIRA 31.50%
4 32 A. DUNCAN 23.33%
5 7 J. CALLEJON 23.22%

RECEIVED PRESSURE

How much the player with the ball is pressed by the opposite team.
It depends on the speed, running direction and distance from the opponent who is at a shorter distance.

1 14 T. HENRY 58.09%
2 77 D. OKEREKE 57.46%
3 44 E. AMPADU 55.78%
4 33 D. CRNIGOJ 54.28%
5 10 M. ARAMU 53.46%

1 9 D. VLAHOVIC 71.15%
2 5 G. BONAVENTURA 62.57%
3 32 A. DUNCAN 56.11%
4 22 N. GONZALEZ 52.65%
5 18 L. TORREIRA 51.54%

PASS AVAILABILITY

Ability of a player to get away from opponents to receive the ball. 
It is computed for all the teammates of the player in possession.

1 32 P. CECCARONI 74.70%
2 5 A. VACCA 70.91%
3 55 R. HAPS 69.13%
4 30 M. SVOBODA 68.06%
5 27 G. BUSIO 67.85%

1 24 M. BENASSI 83.00%
2 3 C. BIRAGHI 81.74%
3 4 N. MILENKOVIC 80.74%
4 33 R. SOTTIL 79.11%
5 98 IGOR 78.68%
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PLAYERS RANKING (ATHLETICS PERFORMANCE)
Jog  -  Run  -  Sprint       (km)

2.206 8.947 1.219

ETHAN AMPADU
Total

 12.372
1

2.15 7.842 1.709

GIANLUCA BUSIO
Total

 11.701
2

2.245 7.298 1.305

TYRONNE EBUEHI
Total

 10.848
3

2.303 7.512 0.949

MICHAEL SVOBODA
Total

 10.764
4

2.259 7.584 0.791

PIETRO CECCARONI
Total

 10.634
5

     AVG Speed km/h (run)

D. HEYMANS VEN 9.21

D. JOHNSEN VEN 8.32

E. AMPADU VEN 8.23

G. BUSIO VEN 8.24

M. ARAMU VEN 85

     AVG Speed km/h (sprint)

D. JOHNSEN VEN 34.981

T. EBUEHI VEN 33.82

G. BUSIO VEN 33.693

D. OKEREKE VEN 33.454

Jog  -  Run  -  Sprint       (km)

2.471 7.506 1.148

DUSAN VLAHOVIC
Total

 11.125
1

2.43 7.54 0.828

 IGOR
Total

 10.798
2

2.341 7.404 0.893

NIKOLA MILENKOVIC
Total

 10.638
3

2.04 7.272 1.178

CRISTIANO BIRAGHI
Total

 10.49
4

1.834 6.557 1.111

GIACOMO BONAVENTURA
Total

 9.502
5

     AVG Speed km/h (run)

A. ODRIOZOLA FIO 8.81

E. PULGAR FIO 8.72

S. AMRABAT FIO 8.33

Y. MALEH FIO 8.14

G. BONAVENTURA FIO 7.85

     AVG Speed km/h (sprint)

M. BENASSI FIO 35.321

N. GONZALEZ FIO 35.212

R. SOTTIL FIO 33.383

E. PULGAR FIO 32.384

TEAM STATS (ATHLETICS PERFORMANCE)
Distance Covered (km) 107.676

AVG Speed (km/h) 7.2

Distance Covered (km) 112.416

AVG Speed (km/h) 7.5

Jog-Run-Sprint (km 107.676 )

23.238 72.765 11.673

Jog-Run-Sprint (km 112.416 )

23.316 76.99 12.11

Fitness data displayed in the report are the ones collected in real time and could be different to the post-processed ones, delivered to the coaching staff
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HEATMAP

VEN

1st H

FIO

1st H

VEN

2nd H

FIO

2nd H
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PLAYERS AVERAGE POSITION

VEN

1st H88

22
30 32

55

27

5
44

10
14

17

FIO

1st H1

29

4 98

3

5

34

32
7

9
33

VEN

2nd H88

22
30 32

55

27
5 44

10
14

17

77

33
18

31

FIO

2nd H1

4
98

3
5

34
32

7

9

33

24
18

2214

15

Legend: Player in1st Substitution Player out

Player in

Player in

Player out

Player out

2nd Substitution

3rd Substitution

Player in / out

Player in / out

Player in Player out4th Substitution Player in / out

Player in Player out5th Substitution Player in / out
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PLAYERS AVERAGE POSITION  (BALL POSSESSION)

VEN

1st H88

22

30 32

55

27

5

44

10
14 17

FIO

1st H1

29

4 98

3

5

34

32
7

9 33

VEN

2nd H88

22

30 32

55

27

5
44

10
14

17 77

33

18

31

FIO

2nd H1

4 98

35

34

327

9

33

24
18

2214

15

Legend: Player in1st Substitution Player out

Player in

Player in

Player out

Player out

2nd Substitution

3rd Substitution

Player in / out

Player in / out

Player in Player out4th Substitution Player in / out

Player in Player out5th Substitution Player in / out
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PLAYERS AVERAGE POSITION  (NO BALL POSSESSION)

VEN

1st H88

22 30 32
55

27
5 44

10
14

17

FIO

1st H1

29
4 98

3

5

34

327

9

33

VEN

2nd H88

22 30 32 55

27
5

44

10

14

17

77

33

18

31

FIO

2nd H1

4 98
3

5 34 32

7
9

33

24 18

22
14

15

Legend: Player in1st Substitution Player out

Player in

Player in

Player out

Player out

2nd Substitution

3rd Substitution

Player in / out

Player in / out

Player in Player out4th Substitution Player in / out

Player in Player out5th Substitution Player in / out
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TEAM'S DEFENSE POSITION 1st H

VEN

Average
length 26,1m

48m

AVG Line

Average Width 35,4m

FIO

Average Width 40,72m

Average
length 30,32m

AVG Line

53,61m

TEAM'S DEFENSE POSITION 2nd H

VEN

Average
length 42,24m

52,33m

AVG Line

Average Width 25,98m

FIO

Average Width 26,55m

Average
length 23,8m

AVG Line

56,62m
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TEAM'S DEFENSE POSITION (BALL POSSESSION)

VEN

Average
length 29,06m

49,07m

AVG Line

Average Width 37,01m

FIO

Average Width 42,2m

Average
length 30,45m

AVG Line

58,89m

TEAM'S DEFENSE POSITION (NO BALL POSSESSION)

VEN

Average
length 35,66m

48,97m

AVG Line

Average Width 29,95m

FIO

Average Width 31,07m

Average
length 29,16m

AVG Line

53,47m
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ATTACKING PLAYS MAP 

11 8 5

46% 33% 21%

Total Attempts

Scoring Chances

4

3

10

3

Attacking Plays24 31

13 7 11

42% 23% 35%

ATTEMPTS MAP 

On target

Off target

2

0

2

5

Goals1 0

Blocked2 3

TOUCH MAP

16 48 26 9

37 42 55 42

18 34 32 36

12 26 28 26

12 6 15 14

7 3 8 6

Total Balls Played558 806

12 41 25 8

26 61 61 33

27 61 63 33

39 67 37 36

20 30 26 37

19 8 15 21

DEFENSIVE275 267

MIDFIELD212 363

ATTACK ZONE71 176

Touch in Attacks zone

3

2

1

4

4

3

11

M. ARAMU

T. HENRY

T. EBUEHI

23

R. SOTTIL

D. VLAHOVIC

N. GONZALEZ
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KEY PLAYERS
10

Position Midfielder

Nationality ITA

Date of birth 14/05/1995

Goals in Serie A  2

Games in Serie A  7

MATTIA ARAMU

2.19 6.85 1.371

Jog 21%  -  Run 66%  -  Sprint 13% Km 10.411

9

Position Forward

Nationality SRB

Date of birth 28/01/2000

Goals in Serie A  31

Games in Serie A  85

DUSAN VLAHOVIC

2.471 7.506 1.148

Jog 22%  -  Run 67%  -  Sprint 11% Km 11.125

Mvp Stats Mvp Stats

Minutes Played 87'

Goals 1

Scoring Chances 1

Attempts 1

Attempts on target (goals) 1(1)

Balls Played 41

Passes Completed 16

Passes Completed/Attempted (%) 62%

Recoveries 2

Fouls Suffered 1

Minutes Played 95'

Scoring Chances 1

Attempts 3

Balls Played 27

Passes Completed 3

Passes Completed/Attempted (%) 75%

Fouls Suffered 3

HeatMap HeatMap

1st H

2nd H

1st H

2nd H
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The statistics above are to be considered definitive after 24 hours by the end of the game.
 
The disciplinary sanctions are not official, as they come by the real-time detection during the game and will become official at the time of the
homologation by the competent bodies.
 
In case of dubious attribution goal, the Lega Serie A will officialize the scorer the day after each round of the League. 
 
The ball possession data is scouted live through the television, with an estimate error of 5%.
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